

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Office of The Upazila Engineer Upazila:Golapganj,Dist: Sylhet. www.lged.gov.bd

‡kLnwmbvigji-bxwZ Mköjkn‡iiDbwoZe

Date: 18 /02/2024

## Memo No. 46.02.9138.000.14.035.19-156

## e-Tender Notice No: 07/2023-2024

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated below:

Sl. No	Package No.	Name of Works	Tender ID No.	Method of Tender	Tender Closing Date and Time
01	e- GP/SYL/GOLAP/2 023-2024/Revenue- 04	Development and renovation of the existing pond in the residential area of Upazila Parishad Complex under Golapganj Upazila, District:Â Sylhet.	953746	LTM	07.03.2024 on or before 14:00 BST

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited through online at any branches of registered bank up to 06/03/2024 on or before 17:00 BST.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: **www.lged.gov.bd** Authority reserves the right to cancel any or all works without any explanation.

> Signed Md. Mahmudul Hasan Upazila Engineer LGED, Golapganj, Sylhet Phone: 01708-161691 ue.golapganj@lged.gov.bd

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to:

- 1. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Sylhet.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: Sylhet.
- 3. The Upazila Chairman, Upazila: Golapganj, District: Sylhet.
- 4. The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Upazila: Golapganj, District: Sylhet.
- 5. The ..... Officer (All), Upazila: Golapganj, District: Sylhet.
- 6. The Upazila Engineer, Upazila: ....., District: .....
- 7. The Accounts Officer, Upazila: Golapganj, District: Sylhet.
- 8. The Chairman,.....Union Parishad (All), Upazila: Golapganj, District: Sylhet.
- 9. The Editor, **The Daily Swadhinbangla /The Daily Jalalabad**, Sylhet with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice (in comfort size) in your widely circulated National Daily Newspaper **on or before 21/02/2024 for one day only.**
- 10. Notice Board